
Type

Amend

ment # Contractor

Contract 

Amount Description of Work

Incoming 

Funds Department

Effective 

Date

Termination 

Date Completed

Amendment 1 Silverton Health $8,333.00

Exends & adds funds for 

Behavioral Health Consultant N Health 1/2/2014 12/31/2014 11/3/14

Amendment 3 Clear Paths $34,336.80

Adds 6 months of funding for 

Access Initiative N Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 11/3/14

Contract

Dept of Human Services 

(DHS) Office of Voc Rehab 

Services $94,015.00

Provide support services 

previously provided by MVBCN 

(#1592) Y Health 10/1/2014 9/30/2015 11/4/14

Contract

Cascade Career Services, 

Inc $75,000.00

Provide supported employment 

to clients N Health 11/1/2014 9/39/14 11/4/14

Contract Kennedy Consulting LLC $20,000.00

Provide management 

consulting services N BOC Execution 12/31/2015 11/5/14

Amendment 1 Kennedy Consulting LLC $5,950.00

work order to mgmt consulting 

contract N BOC Execution 2/28/2015 11/5/14

IGA Woodburn School District $2,500.00

Provide child care for parent 

classes N Health Execution 6/30/2015 11/6/14

Amendment 5

Catholic Community 

Services Inc $94,770.00

Adds funds to increase access 

to mental health services N Health 1/1/2013 12/31/2014 11/6/14

Grant

Oregon State Sheriff's 

Association (OSSA) $8,000.00 Seatbelt grant Y

Sheriff's 

Office 10/21/2014 9/30/2015 11/6/14

Contract Hydro-Temp Mechanical Inc $189,900.00 MC Court Annex HVAC project N

Business 

Services Execution 6/30/2015 11/6/14

Amendment 1 Green Acres Lanscape Inc $16,560.00

Amends the  contract to build 

retaining wall N Public Works Execution 12/31/2014 11/7/14

Contract Day Wireless Systems $6,614.25

Installation of airbridge for 

Health Department N IT Execution 12/31/2014 11/7/14

Amendment 1

Mid-Willamette Valley 

Community Action $0.00

Extends agreement to provide 

service to MCSO N

Sheriff's 

Office 11/11/2013 9/30/2015 11/13/14

Contract Balzer Pacific Equipment Co $75,000.00

Provide rental of crusher & 

conveyor at NMC transfer 

station N Public Works Execution 10/20/2015 11/13/14

Amendment 4 Kay Stradinger PsyD $0.00

Extends term to allow time to 

negotiate new contract N Health 5/1/2012 12/31/2014 11/13/14



Type

Amend

ment # Contractor

Contract 

Amount Description of Work

Incoming 

Funds Department

Effective 

Date

Termination 

Date Completed

Contract CPS HR Consuling $83,235.00

Review compensation system 

and provide recommendations N Finance Execution 7/31/2015 11/17/14

Lease Nesco Rentals $2,850.00 Rental of a bucket truck N Public Works Execution 12/11/2014 11/17/14

MOU

Oregon Juvenile Justice 

Information System $0.00 Provide access to JJIS Juvenile 10/1/2014 on-going 11/18/14

Contract University of Oregon $20,000.00

Placement of Americorps 

RARE member N

Community 

Services 9/1/2014 7/31/2015 11/18/14

Amendment 9 Oregon Health Authority $0.00  Revises PE #40 Y Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 11/18/14

Grant Oregon Health Authority $1,768.00

Grant #146859 for medical 

HAZMAT training Y Public Works Execution 7/31/2015 11/18/14

IGA

Oregon Dept of Human 

Services $0.00

Definition of rules for Title IV 

claims N Juvenile Execution Perpetual 11/18/14

Grant

Oregon Military Dept-Office 

of Emergency Management $193,286.00

Renewal of Emergency 

Management Performance 

Grant Y Public Works Execution 7/1/2015 11/18/14

IGA UC San Diego, Ext $0.00

Establishes student  Internship 

program N Health Execution 12/31/2019 11/18/14

Contract Precision 1 Coatings Inc $131,950.00

MC Jail Ext Wall Coating 

Phase II N

Business 

Services Execution 6/30/2015 11/19/14

IGA Woodburn School District $27,678.00

MCHD to provide substance 

abuse screening & education Y Health Execution 6/8/2015 11/19/14

Amendment 1

Friends of the Family North 

Santiam $4,500.00 Adds funds for add'l programs N Health 2/3/2014 6/30/2015 11/19/14

Contract Rithea Lao $15,000.00

Provide interpetation of 

Cambodian language N Health 11/16/2014 11/30/2016 11/20/14

IGA

Oregon Health and Sciences 

University (OHSU) $128,500.00 Fiunds for CaCoon project Y Health 10/1/2014 6/30/2015 11/21/14

Amendment 1 Labish Manor AFH $4,326.00 Provide adult foster care N Health 6/1/2014 4/30/2015 11/24/14

Amendment 1 Ursula J White PMHNP $250,000.00

Increases hours and adds 

funds for ad'l hours N Health 12/1/2014 11/30/2018 11/26/14



Type

Amend

ment # Contractor

Contract 

Amount Description of Work

Incoming 

Funds Department

Effective 

Date

Termination 

Date Completed

Contract Cappelli Miles $150,050.00

Renewal of contract to provide 

advertising for Environmental 

Services N Public Works 1/1/2015 12/31/2015 11/26/14

Contract

Oregon Judidial Case 

Information Network $420.00

Online subscription to access 

court records N

Business 

Services Execution Ongoing 11/28/14

Contract

National Interpreting Service 

dba Anderson Interpreting $20,000.00

Provide sign language as 

needed N Health 12/1/2014 11/30/2016 11/28/14


